1258

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

September 23, 2004

Robert W. Gruber Regulatory Manager Arch Chemicals, Inc. 501 Merritt 7 Norwalk, CT 06856

Subject:

Pace Concentrated Algaecide (granular)

EPA Registration No.1258-1075 Application Date: August 23, 2004 Receipt Date: September 2, 2004

Dear Mr. Gruber:

This acknowledges receipt of your notification, submitted under the provision of PR Notice 98-10, FIFRA section 3(c)9.

Proposed Notification

addition of alternate brand name "Poolife Super Black Algae Bloc Granular Algaecide"

General Comments

Based on a review of the material submitted, the following comments apply:

The notification application is acceptable and a copy has been inserted in your file for future reference.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this letter, please contact me at (703) 308-6345.

Sincerely,

Wanda Y. Mitchell Product Reviewer (32) Regulatory Management Branch II Antimicrobials Division (7510C)

CONCURRENCES								
YMBOL 7510C 7510C								
FURNAMEN F. Berg Mitchell								
DATE \$ 9.23 04 9-23-04								
EPA Form 1220 14 (1400)	Patron J. D. J. J. D.	OFFICIAL FILE COPY						

EPA Form 1320-1A (1/90)

Printed on Recycled Pages

2 3 3

Please read instructions on	reverse before comple	ting form.		*****	Form App	roved	. OMB No.	2070-0060). Approval expires 2-28-95		
United States Environmental Protection A			J\$				Registra	ation	OPP Identifier Number		
			on Agen	Agency			Amend		i		
Washington, DC 20460						Other					
Application for Pesticide - Section I											
1. Company/Product Number Arch Chemicals, Inc. / 1258-1075			1		chell (Actin	_		3. Pro	posed Classification		
					Stien (7 tout)	[]	None Restricted				
Company/Product (Name) Arch / Pace Concentrated Algaecide (granular)				PM#	32						
5. Name and Address of Applicant (Include ZIP Code)				6. Expedited Reveiw. In accordance with FIFRA Section 3(c)(3)							
Arch Chemicals Inc.				(b)(i), my product is similar or identical in composition and labeling							
501 Merritt 7			1	to: EPA Reg. No.							
Norwalk <u>, C</u> T 06856-5	204			LI A Reg. IV.							
Check if this is a new address				Product Name							
			Secti	on - I							
Amendment - Explain	- halaw	**		[]	Saal adata	امطما	s in repsons				
Amendment - explain	i Dalow.			Ш	Agency lett						
Resubmission in resp	ionse to Agency letter	dated		-	"Me Too" A	pplica	ation.				
Notification - Explain	below.				Other - Expl	ain be	olow.				
Explanation: Use addition	nal page(s) if necessar	ry. (For sectio	n I and Sect	tion II.)							
Alternate Brand Name: Pooli											
Notification of Alternate Bran	d Name per PR Notice	98-10. This no	otification is o	consisten	t with the pro	vision	s of PR Notic	e 98-10 and	I EPA regulations at 40		
CFR152.46, and no other ch 18 U.S.C Sec. 1001 to willful											
98-10 and 40 CFR 152.46, th											
FIFRA.											
2 Banasisi Yhin Dandasa laga	I Do Booksond Inc.		Section	on - II			•				
1. Material This Product Wil	1				····		T				
				_			2. Type of	Type of Container			
Yes			Yes				Metal Plastic				
∐ No	No		N	No				Glass			
* Certification must If "Yes" No. per Unit Packaging wgt. contains			if "Yes" No. per Package wgt contains			Pap			pecify)		
be submitted	Crist r bokaging wgt.	1	, ackago	wy.	1				pecii 47		
3. Location of Net Contents	Information	4. Size(s) Re	tail Contains	siner 5. Location of Label Directions					ns		
Label C	ontainer										
			renh		Other						
6. Manner in Which Label is Affixed to Product Lithograph Other											
Section - IV											
		e									
1. Contact Point (Complete	items directly below i	or identification	n or individu	ual to de	contacted,	π nec	essary, to pi				
		Title						No. (Include Area Code)			
Geri Werdig (local contact) Mar			Manager,	nager, Regulatory Affairs, PRA, D.C. 202-5					260		
Certification 6. Date Application											
I certify that the statements I have made on this form and all attachments thereto are true, accurate and comblete.											
I acknowledge that any knowlinglly false or misleading statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment or (Stamped)						(Stamped)					
A C:				3. Title							
2. Signature Robert W. Juber			•					A 20000	** * * * *		
over w. J			Regulatory Manager, Arch Chmicals Inc., Smyrna GA 3003(w simal)	• ••		
4. Typed Name			5. Date					*****	***		
ROBERT W. GRUBER				8/30/04							
		1	0/-	,				l			

Arch Chemicals, Inc. 1955 Lake Park Drive Smyrna, GA 30080 Tel: 770-805-3214 Fax: 770-805-3241



August 30, 2004

Emily Mitchell, Acting Product Manager 32 Regulatory Management Branch II, Antimicrobials Division (7510C), OPP U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

SUBJECT: Product name and number: PaceTM Concentrated Algaecide (granular)

(1258-1075)

Company: Arch Chemicals Inc., Company Number 1258

Notification of Alternate Brand Name Registration Fees: Not Applicable

This notification is to request an Alternate Brand Name.

The requested Alternate Brand Name is:

Poolife Super Black Algae Bloc Granular Algaecide

The attached material consists of a completed Application for Registration (Form 8570-1)

If you have questions, please contact me or Geri Werdig (202-546-3260) by phone and we will respond rapidly.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Gruber

Regulatory Manager

Arch Chemicals Inc.

Attachment: Form 8570-1